



Slw119 (1)

of



भारत सरकार
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्रालय

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन विभाग/ DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES

केन्द्रीय मालिकी तटवर्ती इंजीनियरी संस्थान

CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF COASTAL ENGINEERING FOR FISHERY

ईस्तोआवास के सामने, जालहल्ली, बैंगलूरु 560 013

Opp. to ISRO Qrts., Jalahalli, Bengaluru-560 013

दिनांक/ Dated: 25th July, 2024

संदर्भ सं./ Ref No.5-8/57/2019-CIF

सेवा में/ To,

The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Department of Fisheries,
Krishi Bhawan,
NEWDELHI 110 001.

दिनांक

Issued on 25/07/24

Kind Attention: Shri. Rajiv Pratap Dubey, Deputy Commissioner

महोदय/ Sir,

विषय / Sub: Lok Sabha admitted Question No. 1358 raised by Dr. M P
Abdussamad Samadani, Hon'ble MP, due for answer on
30-07-2024 regarding "Sea Turbulence" - reg

I am to invite a reference to Ministry's letter F.No. J-2304715/17/2024-Fy dated 24th July, 2024 on the subject cited above and to enclose herewith the information available with the Institute on the Lok Sabha Question No. 1354 raised by Dr. M P Abdussamad Samadani, Hon'ble MP, due for answer on 30-07-2024 regarding "Sea Turbulence" for kind information.

भवदीय/ Yours faithfully,

(एन.वेंकटेश प्रसाद/ N.VENKATESH PRASAD)
निदेशक/ DIRECTOR

संलग्न/Encl : उपरोक्त/as above

केन्द्रीय मात्स्यिकी तटवर्ती इंजीनियरी संस्थान
CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF COASTAL ENGINEERING FOR FISHERY
ईसोआवास के सामने, जालहल्ली, बेंगलूरु 560 013
Opp. to ISRO Qtrs., Jalihalli, Bengaluru-560 013

दिनांक/ Dated 25th July, 2024

विषय / Sub: Lok Sabha admitted Question No. 1358 raised by Dr. M P Abdussamad Samadani, Hon'ble MP, due for answer on 30-07-2024 regarding “Sea Turbulence” - reg

Question (a): whether the Government is aware of the frequent incidents of sea turbulence in various places including Palappetti, Ajmer Nagar, Veliamkode, Thannithura, Pathumuri, Arayan Kadappuram, Sulthan Valav, Vaadikkal, Pallivalappu, Vaakkad, Edakkappuram, Puthiyakadappuram, Anchudi, Cheeraan Kadappuram, Chaappapadi, Alungal Beach, other coastal places in Parappanangadi etc., along the Arabian Sea shores in the Ponnani Lok Sabha Constituency of the State of Kerala;

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.

Question (b): if so, remedial measures have been taken or are planned by the Government to protect the sea shore, including the construction of a permanent sea wall; and

Reply: Department of Fisheries, Government of India doesn't have the mandate to protect the sea shore, including the construction of a permanent sea wall.

Question (c): whether the Government proposes to allocate special funds to address the hardships faced by poor fisherman, including compensation per damaged houses and loss of livelihood, if so, the details thereof?

Reply: Information not available with the Institute.